Ohio | Public Utilities Commission

Notice of Cancellation of Certificate

Notice is hereby given that the following certificate was cancelled by operation of law, pursuant to Rules 4901:1-6-05, 4901:1-6-24, and/or 4901:1-7-02 of the Ohio Administrative Code:

Certificate No(s).:

90-6197-CT-TRF

Certificate Expired:

9/7/2014

Reference Case No(s).:

14-1091-TP-ABN

Company Name(s): Address(es):

Voicenet Telephone, LLC

107 W. Michigan Ave., 4th Floor, Kalamazoo, MI 49007

The Docketing Division is directed to cancel the above certificate on the Commission's records, and serve a copy of this notice upon the company at the address(es) listed above.

The listed company must cease providing regulated service under the above certificate, and notify any Ohio jurisdictional customers served thereunder, that it is no longer providing such service in Ohio. Any company or company officer that continues to provide Ohio jurisdictional service under a cancelled certificate or operating authority may be assessed a civil forfeiture of not more than \$10,000 per day for each violation or failure to comply with a Commission order, pursuant to Section 4905.54 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to:

Employee Name: Cheryl Williams

Title: Utility Specialist Phone: 614-644-8057

or the PUCO Docketing Division at 614-466-4095

Further Case information is available at http://dis.puc.state.oh.us/

CASE NUMBER:

14-1091-TP-ABN

CASE DESCRIPTION:

VoiceNet Telephone LLC

DATE OF SERVICE:

10/7/2014

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 10 17 1 2014

Sign Here:

APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

NONE

VOICENET TELEPHONE LLC PRES NATIONWIDE REG

COMPLIANCE LLC

PATRICK D CROCKER

107 W MICHIGAN AVE

4TH FLOOR

KALAMAZOO,MI 49007

Phone: (269) 381-8888

Email:CONTACT@NATIONWIDEREGULATORYCOMPLIANCE.COM

ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

none

*Crocker, Patrick D. Mr. Crocker & Crocker, PC The Kalamazoo Building 107 W. Michigan Avenue, 4th Floor

Kalamazoo, MI 49007 Phone:269-381-8893 Fax:269-381-4855

Email:patrick@nationwideregulatorycompliance.com